-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -24.00% 24.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 1) 1   -   -   ( 39,404) 39,404

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.70% 25.70%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 4) 4   -   -   ( 39,475) 39,475

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 142

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

SG Hiscock Wholesale Property Securities

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -24.00% 24.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 1) 1   ( 1) 1   ( 8,395) 8,395

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.66% 25.66%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 1) 1   ( 1) 1   ( 9,162) 9,162

BlackRock Wholesale Scientific Australian Equity

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.93% 23.93%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 -   -   -   -   ( 24,346) 24,346

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.62% 25.62%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 12) 12   -   -   ( 26,456) 26,456

BT Wholesale Core Australian Share

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.87% 23.87%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 68) 68   -   -   ( 86,875) 86,875

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.52% 25.52%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 75) 75   -   -   ( 81,125) 81,125

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 143

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

[…]

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.84% 23.84%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 4) 4   -   -   ( 18,889) 18,889

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.29% 25.29%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 5) 5   -   -   ( 58,540) 58,540

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 144

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Colonial First State Wholesale Equity Income

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.88% 23.88%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 104) 104   -   -   ( 80,829) 80,829

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.52% 25.52%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 48) 48   -   -   ( 36,032) 36,032

Colonial First State Wholesale Imputation

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.48% 22.48%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 154) 154   -   -   ( 412,242) 412,242

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -23.99% 23.99%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 180) 180   -   -   ( 463,874) 463,874

Fidelity Wholesale Australian Equities

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.87% 23.87%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 126) 126   -   -   ( 115,304) 115,304

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.51% 25.51%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 89) 89   -   -   ( 69,181) 69,181

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 145

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

[…]

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.89% 23.89%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 139) 139   -   -   ( 250,988) 250,988

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.55% 25.55%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 112) 112   -   -   ( 213,478) 213,478

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 146

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Schroder Wholesale Australian Equity

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.80% 23.80%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 89) 89   -   -   ( 150,074) 150,074

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.04% 25.04%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 70) 70   ( 61) 61   ( 110,863) 110,863

UBS Wholesale Australian Share

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -24.00% 24.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 15) 15   -   -   ( 16,704) 16,704

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.54% 25.54%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 3) 3   -   -   ( 15,589) 15,589

Acadian Wholesale Australian Equity

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.97% 23.97%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 2) 2   -   -   ( 27,811) 27,811

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.67% 25.67%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 9) 9   -   -   ( 37,645) 37,645

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 147

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Acadian Wholesale Australian Equity Long Short

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.98% 23.98%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 -   -   -   -   ( 26,477) 26,477

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.69% 25.69%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 11) 11   ( 157) 157   ( 71,999) 71,999

Antares Wholesale Elite Opportunities

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.93% 23.93%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 8) 8   -   -   ( 17,166) 17,166

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.14% 25.14%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 1) 1   -   -   ( 17,730) 17,730

Ausbil Wholesale Australian Active Equity

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.86% 23.86%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 2) 2   -   -   ( 118,410) 118,410

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.41% 25.41%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 5) 5   -   -   ( 109,376) 109,376

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 148

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

[…]

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.83% 23.83%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 6) 6   -   -   ( 15,774) 15,774

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.27% 25.27%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 12) 12   -   -   ( 16,848) 16,848

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 149

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Merlon Wholesale Australian Share Income

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.94% 23.94%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 5) 5   -   -   ( 12,393) 12,393

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.70% 25.70%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 12) 12   -   -   ( 12,543) 12,543

Perennial Value Wholesale Australian Share

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.96% 23.96%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 21) 21   -   -   ( 99,994) 99,994

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.58% 25.58%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 52) 52   -   -   ( 97,711) 97,711

Solaris Wholesale Core Australian Equity

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.94% 23.94%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 8) 8   -   -   ( 27,062) 27,062

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.60% 25.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 5) 5   -   -   ( 27,716) 27,716

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 150

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS